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The following manufacturers have been licenced by the RYA Technical 
Department to certify sails under the IHC scheme 

 

Manufacturer Location Company Website 

Batt Sails Chichester www.battsails.com 

Banks Sails Sarisbury Green www.banks.co.uk  

Dolphin Sails 
IRC Only 

Essex www.dolphinsails.com 

Doyle Sailmakers Southampton www.doylesails.co.uk  

Edge Sails Coventry www.edgesails.com  

Elvstrom Sails Southampton www.elvstromsails.com  

Flew Sails Portsmouth www.flewsails.co.uk  

Goacher Sails Cumbria www.goachersails.co.uk  

HD Sails Birmingham www.hdsails.com  

Morgan Sails Southampton https://morgan-sails.com  

North Sails 
IRC Only 

Fareham www.uk.northsails.com  

North Sails One 
Design 

Fareham www.northsails.com/onedesigneurope 

One Sail (Parker & 
Kay (East))  
IRC Only 

Levington www.onesails.com 

P & B Northampton www.pinbax.com  

Sail Shape Fowey www.sailmakers-uk.com  

Sailtech Falmouth www.sailtech.co.uk  

Sanders Sails Lymington www.sanders-sails.co.uk  

Saturn Sails Largs www.saturnsails.co.uk  

Suffolk Sails Suffolk www.suffolksails.net  

UK Sails Ireland http://www.uksailmakers.com/lofts-
europe/ireland 

Ullman Sails Plymouth www.ullmansails.co.uk 

Ultimate Sails 
IRC Only 

Southampton www.ultimatesails.co.uk  

Westaway Sails Devon www.westawaysails.co.uk  
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